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SECTION A   

 
QUESTION 1   

 
1.1 1.1.1 

1.1.2 
1.1.3 

BPP 
B / DPP  
BPP                                                                                         (3 x 2) 

  
 
(6) 

 
1.2 1.2.1 

1.2.2 
A onlyPP 
B onlyPP                                                                                 (2 x 2) 

  
(4) 

 
TOTAL SECTION A:  10 

 
SECTION B   

 
QUESTION 2   

 
2.1 
 

2.1.1 
 
2.1.2 
 
2.1.3 
 
2.1.4 
 
 
 
 
2.1.5 

MeiosisP 
 
TestisP/Seminiferous tubules 
                           
6P 
 
- No exchange of genetic materialü between homologous   

chromosomes 
- resulting in a decreased variationPin offspring  
 
 
Autosomesü 

             (1) 
 
(1) 
 
(1) 
 
 
 
(2) 
 
 
(1) 
(6) 

 
2.2 
 

2.2.1 
 
 
 
2.2.2 
 
 
 
2.2.3 
 
2.2.4 

(a)    Pituitary glandP/hypophysis 
 
(b)    Luteinising hormoneP/ LH  
 
- Corpus luteum is degeneratingP/disintegrating 
- Progesterone is decreasingP 
  (Mark first TWO only) 
 
Hormone Y/oestrogen thickens the endometriumP                                                 
 
- Progesterone level will decreaseü in the blood 
- Menstruation will take placeü/ endometrium breaks down 
- No inhibition of pituitary glandü/Hypophysis 
- from producing FSHü 
- The follicle will developü 
- leading to ovulationü 
                                                                                                         Any 4                                             
                        

             (1) 
(1) 
 
 
 
(2) 
 
 
(1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(4) 
(9) 
[15] 
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QUESTION 3   

 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.1 3.1.1 
 
3.1.2 
 
3.1.3 
 
3.1.4 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ribosomeü  
 
 8ü 
 
CTAü 
 
Translation*ü 
- Each t-RNA picks up a specific amino acidü 
- When the anticodon on the tRNAü 
- Matches the codon of the mRNAü 
- Then tRNA brings the required amino acid to the ribosomeü 
- Amino acids become attached by peptide bondsü 
- to form required proteinü                                                                                                          
                                                            * compulsory mark+ any 5 

 (1) 
 
(1) 
 
(1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(6) 
(9) 

     

3.2 3.2.1 
 
 
 
 
3.2.2 
 
 
 
3.2.3 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(a) – Percentage infertility 
      - Pregnancy  
 
(b)     Maternal ageü 
 
 - Small sample size was usedü/ investigation was conducted in 

only one hospital.                                              
Mark first ONE only     
 
- As the maternal age increasesü
- the infertility increasesü 
- and the pregnancy decreasesü  

                                                                                              
                                                                                 TOTAL SECTION B:            

  
(1) 
 
(1) 
 
 
(1) 
 
 
 
 
(3) 
(6) 
(15) 
 
30 
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ASSESSING THE PRESENTATION OF THE ESSAY   

 
Relevance Logic sequence Comprehensive 

All information provided is 
relevant to the question 

Ideas arranged in a logical 
cause-effect sequence 

Answered all aspects 
required by the essay in 
sufficient detail 

All the information provided is 
relevant to the: 
-     DNA replication 
-     Oogenesis 
-     Abnormal meiosis 
There is NO irrelevant 
information 

All the information regarding 
the: 
-     DNA replication 
-     Oogenesis 
-     Abnormal meiosis in a    
logical sequence 

At least the following points 
should be included: 
-     DNA replication 5/7 
-     Oogenesis 4/6 
-     Abnormal meiosis 2/4 

1 mark 1 mark 1 mark 
 
                                                                                                        TOTAL SECTION C:  20 

GRAND TOTAL:  60 
 

                                                  

 
SECTION C 
 
QUESTION 4 
 
DNA replication 

- Occurs during interphaseü 
- DNA molecule unwindsü  
- Weak hydrogen bonds between nitrogenous bases breakü 
- DNA unzipsü/DNA strands separate from each other 
- Both DNA strands serve as templatesü  
- to form a complementary DNA strandsü / A-T and G-C  
- using free DNA nucleotides from the nucleoplasmü  
- The process is catalysed by enzymesü                                                      Any 7 

 
Oogenesis 

- Under the influence of FSHü  
- diploid cellsü/ germinal epithelial cells in the ovary  
- divide by mitosisü  
- forming many folliclesü 
- One cell inside a follicle enlarges and undergoes meiosisü  
- to produce four haploid cellsü  
- One cell survives to form a mature haploid ovumü                                      Any 6 

 
Abnormal meiosis	  

- Mutations/errors may occurü during meiosis                                                                                     
- Chromosomes may fail to separateü/non-disjunction 
- During anaphaseü 1/2 
- this may result in an unequal distribution of chromosomesü 

                                        
                                                                                                                             Content: 
                                                                                                                          Synthesis: 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(6) 
 
 
 
 
(4) 
(17) 
(3) 
(20) 
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